## LINE-ITEM TRANSFERS

## Date: March 27, 2017

Honorable Commissioners Court of Sabine County:

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

	FUND	DEPT.	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT
FROM:	General	County Judge	Workers Compensation	\$175.00
	General	County Clerk	Workers Compensation	\$275.00
	General	Veterans	Workers Compensation	\$35.00
	General	Courthouse	Workers Compensation	\$625.00
	General	District Court	Workers Compensation	\$450.00
	General	District Attorney	Workers Compensation	\$525.00
	General	District Clerk	Workers Compensation	\$150.00
	General	JP Pct. #1	Workers Compensation	\$130.00
	General	JP Pct. #2	Workers Compensation	\$130.00
	General	County Attorney	Workers Compensation	\$200.00
	General	County Auditor	Workers Compensation	\$75.00
	General	County Treasurer	Workers Compensation	\$175.00
	General	Tax Office	Workers Compensation	\$300.00
	General	Constable, Pct. #1	Workers Compensation	\$575.00
	General	Constable, Pct. #2	Workers Compensation	\$650.00
	General	Sheriff	Workers Compensation	\$16,500.00
	General	911	Workers Compensation	\$75.00

TO:

General

Non-Departmental

LOV

Workers Compensation

**Department Head** 

metter McDanief Attest County Clerk

**Approved Commissioners** 

\$21,045.00

## LINE-ITEM TRANSFERS

Date: March 27, 2017

Honorable Commissioners Court of Sabine County:

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

	FUND	DEPT.	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT
FROM:	Road & Bridge	Precinct #3	Fuel - Diesel	\$5,000.00

TO: Road & Bridge

Precinct #3

Fuel - Gasoline

\$5,000.00

<u>Charles W. Ellion</u> Department Head <u>Department Head</u> <u>Attest County Clerk</u> <u>Shomas W. Slark</u>

ommissioners

VOL3-L PG563

## **LINE-ITEM TRANSFERS**

Date: March 27, 2017

Honorable Commissioners Court of Sabine County:

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

and and an and an	FUND	DEPT.	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT
FROM:	General	County Agent	Travel	\$156.00

TO:

General

**Keeler** Foundation

Equipment/Radio Tower

\$156.00

Department Head

Attest County

Approved Commissioners Court

VOL3-L PG.564